

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 946 OF 2007

ORISSA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WESTERNELECT. COMPANY OF ORISSA LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2309 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 30/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.
Mr. SiboSankar Mishra

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.
Ms. Sunieta Inna, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sobhit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta ,Adv
Mr. SiboSankar Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete as against respondent No.5 in Civil Appeal
No.946 / 2007 .

Respondent No.5 in Civil Appeal No.946 / 2007 seeks four weeks'
time for filing counter affidavit.

Granted.

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 in Civil Appeal No.2309 / 2007 also seek four
weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Granted.

Call on 29.10.2007 .
((Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

rd