

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 946 OF 2007

ORISSA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WESTERN ELECT.COMPANY OF ORISSA LTD.&ORS  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2309 of 2007  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.  
Mr. Sib0 Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.  
Ms. Smieeta Inn, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Shobit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta ,Adv  
Mr. Sib0 Sankar Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

C.A. No.2309/2007

In spite of the order of last chance, no counter affidavit has  
been filed by respondent Nos.1 to 4.

C.A. No.946/2007

In spite of the order of last chance, no counter affidavit has  
been filed by respondent No.5.

List before the Hon'ble Court.  
(M.P. Bhadran)  
Registrar

rd